MONTE CARLO

MONTE CARLO FASHIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office : B-XXIX-106, G.T. Road, Sherpur, Ludhiana - 141003 (Pb.) India. Tel.: 91-161-5048610, 5048620, 5048630, 5048640 Fax : 91-161-5048650 GSTN : 03AAFCM7888Q1ZK PAN - AAFCM7888Q TAN - JLDM04272C CIN - L51494PB2008PLC032059

July 30, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited.
Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1,	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,	Dalal Street,
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051.	Mumbai-400001.
Symbol: MONTECARLO	Scrip Code: 538836

Sub: Intimation of Q1FY20 Post Results Conference Call

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the Board of Directors Meeting to be held on Monday, the 5th Day of August, 2019, we are enclosing herewith the detailed schedule of the Post Results Conference Call of the Company to be held on Tuesday, the 6th Day of August, 2019 at 12:00 PM (IST)

Q FA

We request you to kindly take this in your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For MONTE CARLO FASHIONS LIMITED

ANKUR GAUBA

Encl. as above



emkay connect

EMKAY GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

is pleased to invite you for a conference call to discuss the Q1FY20 results with

Mr. Dinesh Gogna – Director

Mr. Sandeep Jain – Executive Director



MONTE CARLO FASHIONS LTD.

On Tuesday, August 6, 2019 at 12:00 PM (IST)

Dial-in Numbers:

Universal Access: +91 22 6280 1325 / +91 22 7115 8226

Local Access : +91-7045671221 Available all over India

International Toll Free :

Hong Kong: 800964448 / Singapore: 8001012045 / UK: 08081011573 / USA: 18667462133

International Toll :

Hong Kong: 85230186877 / Singapore: 6531575746 UK – London: 442034785524 / USA – Los Angeles: 13233868721



For further information please contact:

Preethkar R preethkar.r@emkayglobal.com Tel: +91 22 6612 1370



Emkay

Your success is our success